PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6085754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REBECCA LODIN	05/22/2018
CIBBY PULIKKASERIL	05/22/2018
FEDERICO COLLARTE BONDY	05/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAJARA PTY LTD
Street Address:	36 BRADFIELD ROAD
City:	LINDFIELD, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16467319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4155760200 Phone:

Email: rysip@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, NE SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102504-001100US-1142950
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSARIO G. YSIP
SIGNATURE:	/Rosario G. Ysip/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020-04-30_ASSIGNMENT_102504-001100US-1142950#page1.tif source=2020-04-30_ASSIGNMENT_102504-001100US-1142950#page2.tif source=2020-04-30_ASSIGNMENT_102504-001100US-1142950#page3.tif source=2020-04-30 ASSIGNMENT 102504-001100US-1142950#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052536 FRAME: 0924 506039039

Assignment deed

This assignment deed is made between the following parties:		
Assignor	The person named in the schedule as the Assignor	
Assignee	The person named in the schedule as the Assignee	
Background	The Assignor is the owner of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule.	
	2 The Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.	
This deed witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$10, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree:	

- 1. The Assignor assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:
 - (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
 - (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the Date of Assignment.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to:
 - (a) execute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
 - provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably (b) requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.
- 3. This deed is governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of New South Wales, Australia.

1.1000387443 **PATENT** REEL: 052536 FRAME: 0925

Schedule

Assignor Rebecca LODIN of c/o 36 Bradfield Road, Lindfield, New South

Wales, 2070, Australia

Cibby PULIKKASERIL of c/o 36 Bradfield Road, Lindfield, New

South Wales, 2070, Australia

Federico COLLARTE BONDY of c/o 36 Bradfield Road, Lindfield,

New South Wales, 2070, Australia

Assignee BARAJA PTY LTD of 36 Bradfield Road, Lindfield, New South

Wales, 2070, Australia

Intellectual Property: Australian Patent Application No 2016905228

filed on 16 December 2016

entitled "Estimation of spatial profile of environment"

and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in

foreign countries, described in that application.

International Patent Application No PCT/AU2017/051395

filed on 15 December 2017

entitled "Estimation of spatial profile of environment"

and claiming convention priority from Australian Patent Application

No 2016905228

filed on 16 December 2016

and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in

foreign countries, described in that application.

1.1000387443 page 2 **PATENT** REEL: 052536 FRAME: 0926

Executed as a deed

Assignor

Signed sealed and delivered by

Rebecca Lodin

sign here ▶

Rebecca Lodin

sign here ▶

print name

. Mitnace

print name

Benjamin Coombes

date

22/05/2018

Assignor

Signed sealed and delivered by

Cibby Pulikkaseril

sign here ▶

print name

Cibby Pulikkaseril

sign here ▶

1A lite oc

print name

Benjamin Coombes

date

22/05/2018

PATENT
REEL: 052536 FRAME: 0927

Assignor

	Signed sealed and delivered by Federico Collarte Bondy
sign here ▶	Fel
print name	Federico Collarte Bondy
sign here ▶	B Ceel
print name	Benjamin Coombes
date	22/05/2018
	Assignee
	Signed sealed and delivered by Baraja Pty Ita
sign here ▶	
sigir riere	Directo /Officer
print name	Directo Officer Federico Collarte Bondy
	Federico Collarte Bondy Borel
print name	

PATENT Page 4
RECORDED: 04/30/2020 REEL: 052536 FRAME: 0928